

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 1890-1891/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 &  
WP No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHIV CHHATRAPATI CHAR.TRUST TR.PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

WITH

- I.A.NO.1-2 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1893 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1969-1970 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1-5 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1973 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1-6 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1974 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1993-1994 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2000-2001 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2019-2020 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2030-2031 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2033-2034 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2155-2156 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2158-2159 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2161-2162 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2177-2178 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2189-2190 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2348-2349 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2656-2657 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and and office report)

- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2192-2193 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2195-2196 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2202-2203 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2204-2205 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2207-2208 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2266-2267 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2312-2313 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2315-2316 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2320-2321 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2328-2329 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2352-2353 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2359-2360 of 2009

- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2366-2367 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2375-2376 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2377-2378 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2409 of 2009
- I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2426-2427 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2579-2580 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2583-2584 of 2009

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2585-2586 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2587-2588 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2589-2590 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2595-2596 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2597-2598 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2599-2600 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2612-2613 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2614-2615 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2634-2635 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2638-2639 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2640-2641 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2644-2645 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2646-2647 of 2009  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2648-2649 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 4009-4010 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 4012-4013 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.

For Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Neetu Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

M/s. Arundhati Sukhtankar, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Deven Lambat, Adv.

For Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted  
in all the the matters.

Issue notice.

Status quo in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.2399-2400/2009

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master