

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1-2 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2681/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in WP No. 2701/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

SAHYADRI SHIKSHAN PRASR.MANDAL.& ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH

- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3162-3163 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3168-3169 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3243 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3254 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3258-3259 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3263-3264 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3270-3271 of 2009
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3287-3288 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
in SLP(CC 2681, Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
3243 & 3254/2009

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.
in SLP (CC 3162-63, Mr. Arun R.Pednekar, Adv.
3168-69,3258-3259/09

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
in CC 3270-3271/09

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.for
in CC 3263-3264/09 Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo in the meantime.

Service on proforma respondents is dispensed with at this
stage.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.2399-2400 of 2009 & batch.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master