

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-2 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 8199-8200/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 & 16.1.2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 & WP
No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SANSTHA TR.SEC.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications for permission to file special leave petitions are
e granted.

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(C) Nos.2399-2400 of 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master