

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 & 4 IN
Special Leave Petition(Civil) No(s).4009-4010/2009

SHR ANJALIBAI L.S.PRASARAK MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH

I.A.NOS.3&4 IN SLP(C) NO.4012-13/2009

I.A.NOS.3&4 IN SLP(C) NO.10364-65/2009

I.A.NOS.3&4 IN SLP(C) NO.5834-35/2009

I.A.NOS.4&5 IN SLP(C) NO.5831-32/2009

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 21/07/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Heard learned counsel for the applicants and learned counsel

appearing for the State of Maharashtra.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra submits that
the State Government is ready to sponsor candidates for admission for the year 2009-10.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master