

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11055/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in WP No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

S.S.SAMAJIK & BAHUDDHESH.SAN.TR.SEC.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2009 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Recognition of the applicants/petitioners college was cancelled pursuant to the order passed by the impugned order of the High Court. The main ground was that there were large number of D.Ed. Colleges in the State. Learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners submit that they have already got recognition and so they are entitled to continue the admissions. Without prejudice to the rights of the parties, the State is directed to allot seats for admission of students as per the scheme provided by the State.

I.A.No.5 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master