

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.6-7 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11060-11061/2009

PRINCIPAL, KILSWAMINI COLL.OF EDN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.
Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

State of Maharashtra is directed to sponsor students
for admission of the D.Ed. Course for the current year.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master