

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5736/2009

JAYEE YASHWANTRAO MOHITE S.P.MANDAL&ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITHSLP(C) NO.5739,5740,5807 OF 2009

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.
Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 7 to 48 are deleted from the array of
parties vide order dated 17.8.2009 of the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 are granted four weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.1 in a week.

List again on 22.10.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj