

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 12516-12517/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

MATOSHREE KAMALTAI THAMKE B.S.SANSTHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 14.9.2009.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master