

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11050/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in WP No. 2701/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GRAM VIKAS PRATISHTHAN THR. PRES. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of the SLP in respect of Peitioner No.2) (With Office Report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of the SLP is allowed in terms of the prayer and the special leave petition in respect of Petitioner No.2 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER