

DIEM NO.26

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21645-21646/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in WP No.2701/2008  
and judgment and final order dated 16/01/2009 in CAW No.52/2009  
in WP No.2701/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MATOSHRI LAXMIBHAI BAHUDESHEIYA SANSTHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Dasti in addition is permitted.  
Tag with SLP(C) Nos.2399-2400/2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER