

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.16-17 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4247-4248/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 &
WP No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RASHTRASANT T.M.S.& S.B.V.M.C.A.VID.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For directions)

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since some of the connected matters have been heard
by a Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi
and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Asok Kumar Ganguly, we feel that
the present matter and all other connected matters arising
out the same impugned order of the High Court be heard by
the same Bench. On this ground, the Registry is directed
to place all these matters and other connected matters
before the same Bench after three weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master