

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4247-4248/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 &
WP No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RASHTRASANT T.M.S.& S.B.V.M.C.A.VID.&ORS
VERSUS
GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) None present

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, learned counsel
appearing for the petitioners invited our attention to
order dated 9.8.2010 passed by the Bench comprising
Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Sathasivam and Hon'ble Dr.
Justice B.S. Chauhan, whereby a direction has been
issued for listing of these matters along with other
connected matters before this Bench.

Learned counsel says that two rounds of
counselling are already over and third round is
scheduled to be held on November 20, 2010 and,
therefore, the case may be listed on any day prior to
that date.

We have considered the request of the learned
counsel.

Let these and all other connected matters be

2

listed on 29.10.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master