

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.14-15 & 16-17 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).4249-4250/2009

YASHODEEP SHIKSHAN PRASARK.MANDL.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and
office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.
Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Amol Suryawanshi, learned counsel requests for an
adjournment on the ground that Shri Vishal Katneshwar, who has to
argue the case is not well.

The case is adjourned to 26.09.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master