

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 14-15/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).4249-4250/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 and 16/1/2009 in WP
No.2701/2008 and in CAW No.52/2009 in WP No.2701/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

YASHODEEP SHIKSHAN PRASARK.MANDL.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, A.O.R.[Not present]
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these applications, petitioner no.3 in
SLP(C)Nos.4249-4250 of 2009 has prayed for issue of a
direction to the State Government to allot students for
D.Ed. course for academic year 2011-2012.

We have heard learned counsel for the
applicant and learned counsel for National Council for

2

Teacher Education and are of the view that the prayer

made by the applicant cannot be granted because no
evidence has been produced before the Court to show

that it is affiliated with the examining body and
teachers had been appointed in accordance with the
requirement of the recognition order and the

regulations framed under the National Council for
Teacher Education Act, 1993.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master