

ITEM NO.2+55

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.9-12 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).5739/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in WP No. 2701/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CHAMORSHI EDUCATION SOCIETY TR.SEC.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file additional documents and office report)
with

I.A.Nos.5-8 In SLP(C)No.5740/2009

(For direction and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file addl.documents and office report)

I.A.Nos.6-9 In SLP(C)No.5749-5750/2009

(For directions and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

I.A.Nos.6-7, 8-9 In SLP(C)No.5844-5845/2009

(For directions and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

I.A.Nos.5-6 In SLP(C)No.6634/2009

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

I.A.Nos.4-5 In SLP(C)No.6863/2009

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.and permission to
file addl.documents and office report)

I.A.Nos.2-3 In SLP(C)No.21652/2009

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.Nos.6-7 In SLP(C)No.11055/2009

(For directions and office report)

I.A.Nos.8-9 In SLP(C)No.11049/2009

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

I.A.Nos.8-9 & 10-11 In SLP(C)No.11053-11054/2009

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

I.A.Nos.18-49 in SLP(C)No.4249-4250/2009

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

I.A.Nos.5-8 in SLP(C)No.3253-3254/2009

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

I.A.Nos.3-10 in SLP(C)No.21677-21678/2009

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

2

Date: 18/11/2011 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.N.R.Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ravikant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these applications, prayer has been made for issue of an interim direction to the State Government to allot students to the petitioner-institutions for the academic year 2011-12.

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants and are satisfied that there is no valid ground or justification to issue an interim direction to the State Government to allot students to the applicants for the academic year 2011-12.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master