

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).27020-27021/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 07/01/2009 and 16/1/2009 in WP No.2701/2008 and in CAW No.52 of 2009 in WP No.2701/2008 respectively of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ABHAY YUWA KALYAN KENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 25488-25489 of 2009 (Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NOS. 27151-27152 of 2009 (Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 27240 of 2009 (Office report on default)

Date: 07/12/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)            Ms.    N. Lonkar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
   Ms.    Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi  
Mr. Rauf Rahim  
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. Ravikant, Adv.  
   Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for Petitioners to take out fresh notice upon common Respondent No.7 in all the Special Leave Petitions.

However, it is made clear that no further time would  
be granted.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master