

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 56-57/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4247-4248/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in WP No.2701/2008 dated 16/01/2009 in WP No.2701/2008,CAW No.52/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RASHTRASANT T.M.S.& S.B.V.M.C.A.VID.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Gurkirat Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard counsels for the parties, we grant the prayer of the petitioner insofar as the extension of time till June, 2014 is concerned to revise the norms and standards of various teachers' education programmes and notify the new Regulations.

No order is passed on the other prayer sought in the application.

The applications are disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
Assistant Registrar