

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 58-59, 60-61, 78-79 AND I.A. NOS.62-63, 64-65, 80-81 AND  
I.A. NOS.66-67, 68-69, 82-83 AND I.A. NOS. 70-71, 72-73, 84-85 AND  
I.A.NOS. 74-75, 76-77, 86-87 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to  
Appeal (Civil) No(s). 4247-4248/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2009  
in WP 2701/2008 in WP 2701/2008 in WP 2701/2008 passed by the HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RASHTRASANT T.M.S.& S.B.V.M.C.A.VID.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE & ORS. Respondents(s)

(for permission to file impleadment and impleadment and direction  
Office Report)

Date : 16/06/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Parties (s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Rohtash Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.06.16  
18:02:52 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Page No. 1 of 1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned counsel  
appearing for the applicant(s), re-notify the applications in the  
first week of July, 2014.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2