

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos...../2014, 90-91/2014, 92-93/2014, 94-95/2014,
96-97/2014, 98-99/2014, 118-119/2014, 116-117/2014, 114-115/2014,
112-113/2014, 110-111/2014, 108-109/2014, 106-107/2014,
104-105/2014, 102-103/2014, 100-101/2014 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4247-4248/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2009
in CAW No. 52/2009 in WP No. 2701/2008 and order dated 07/01/2009
in WP No. 2701/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

RASHTRASANT T.M.S.& S.B.V.M.C.A.VID.& ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file impleadment and direction and office
report)

With I.A. Nos. 120-121, 122-123 & I.A. No.... in S.L.P.(C) No.
4247-4248/2009 (Appln. for permission to file impleadment and
directions)

Date : 22/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.
& Applicant(s)

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash ,Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.23

11:09:04 IST

Reason:

Mr. K. N. Rai ,Adv.

2

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed ,Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned Senior Counsel for the applicants.

Since this Court has already passed the Order on 3.07.2014, these Interlocutory Applications are liable to be rejected and are, accordingly, rejected.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER