

LISTED ON: 27.02.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 130-131
(Application for direction filed by Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate)
IN
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.4247-4248 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

RASHTRASANT T.M.S. & S.B.V.M.C.A. VID. AND OTHERS ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE AND OTHERS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters along with other connected matters were disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 10th September, 2013 with certain directions (copy of order is included in the application for directions at page Nos. 20 -26 as Annexure A-1).

It is further submitted that Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has on 25.02.2015 filed an application for directions on behalf of Respondent No.5 which was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25th February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Taken on Board.
Let the I.A. for direction filed on 25.02.2015
be listed on 27.02.2015".**

It is submitted that information of the Hon'ble Court that the application for direction filed by Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has been registered as I.A. Nos. 130-131 and same is included in the paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Advocate
Mr. K.N. Rai, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR