

ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 130-131/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s).4247-4248/2009(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2009
in WP No. 2701/2008,16/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009,16/01/2009 in WP
No. 2701/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

RASHTRASANT T.M.S.& S.B.V.M.C.A.VID.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADAR NILKANT SHENDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.03.11

16:22:50 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor
General and perused the applications seeking

modification/extension to the time schedule.

In view of the averments made in the applications, I.A.

Nos. 130-131/2015 are allowed. The modification/extension
sought for by the applicant/NCTE is granted.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER